

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NO. 3

Public Contract name: OPTICAL AND X-RAY STREAK CAMERAS FOR EXPERIMENTAL AREAS
Contracting Authority: Fyzikální ústav AV ČR, v.v.i.
Registered office: Na Slovance 2, 182 21 Prague 8
Company identification No. 68378271
Tax identification No. CZ68378271

(hereinafter referred to as the "Contracting Authority")

In Prague on 25th June 2015

Above mentioned Contracting Authority pursuant to Sec. 49 of the Act n. 137/2006 Coll., on Public Contracts (hereinafter as "Act") is announcing Additional Information regarding the Tender Documentation of the above mentioned above-the-threshold Public Contract on Supplies awarded in an open procedure.

Question No. 1:

Regarding the above mentioned bid, I just want to clarify one item. You say that:

The expected value of the contract is also the maximum value of the public contract, which cannot be exceeded by the bidders. Should the bidder's bid price exceed the referred-to maximum value, then the bid shall be excluded for the reason of failing to meet the tender conditions.

I am having a great difficulty determining how to meet this expected price level for any of the three systems. Please reconfirm that, by law, you cannot accept a contract above 160,000Euros (for the optical system, for example).

Answer: The Contracting Authority confirms the phrasing of the art. 1.4 of the Tender Documentation. The expected values of the each parts of the public contract are also the maximum values. Should the bidder's bid price exceed the referred-to maximum value (within the each part), then the bid shall be excluded for the reason of failing to meet the tender conditions.

The Contracting Authority is not allowed to accept such a bid as it is one of the stated tender condition.

Question No. 2:

If I overbid, is that value publicly released as part of the tender process?

Answer: Yes, the prices will be publicly released in the final document named Written Report of Contracting Authority, after the end of the tender procedure.

In case other bidders (not public) ask for the Protocol of Opening Envelopes, it will be provided to them already at that phase.

Mgr. Zuzana Šenoldová